

No. 40586-5-II
THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

MIRANDA THOMAN

Appellant.

1877210 PM 2:05
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY [Signature]
DEPUTY
COURT REPORTERS

Appeal from the Superior Court of Washington for Lewis County

RESPONSE BRIEF

MICHAEL GOLDEN
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney

By:



Lori Ellen Smith
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA No. 27961

Lewis County Prosecutor's Office
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis, WA 98532-1900
(360) 740-1240

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

ARGUMENT.....3

A. THE JURY INSTRUCTIONS WERE CORRECT AND DID NOT "SHIFT THE BURDEN OF PROOF".....3

B. THE PROSECUTOR DID NOT COMMIT MISCONDUCT.....7

C. THE SEARCH ISSUE CANNOT BE DECIDED BECAUSE NEITHER THE AFFIDAVIT FOR SEARCH WARRANT OR THE SEARCH WARRANT ITSELF IS A PART OF THIS RECORD.....9

D. THE PROSECUTOR DID NOT ELICIT "IMPERMISSIBLE OPINION TESTIMONY".....10

E. MS. THOMAN'S TRIAL COUNSEL WAS NOT INEFFECTIVE.....11

F. MS. THOMAN WAIVED HER RIGHT TO CHALLENGE HER OFFENDER SCORE WHEN SHE DID NOT OBJECT TO CALCULATION OF HER CRIMINAL HISTORY OR ASK THE COURT TO DECIDE THE SAME CRIMINAL CONDUCT ISSUE.....15

CONCLUSION.....17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>City of Bellevue v. Lorang</u> , 140 Wn.2d 19, 992 P.2d 496(2000).	11
<u>In re Pers. Restraint of Davis</u> , 152 Wn.2d 647, 101 P.3d 1 (2004)	11
<u>In re Pers. Restraint of Shale</u> , 160 Wash.2d 489, 158 P.3d 588 (2007)	16
<u>State v. Acosta</u> , 101 Wash.2d 612, 683 P.2d 1069 (1984)	4
<u>State v. Allen</u> , 101 Wash.2d 355, 678 P.2d 798 (1984)	4
<u>State v. Benn</u> , 120 Wash.2d 631, 845 P.2d 289, <i>cert. denied</i> , 510 U.S. 944, 114 S.Ct. 382, 126 L.Ed.2d 331 (1993)	4
<u>State v. Brett</u> , 126 Wash.2d 136, 892 P.2d 29 (1995).....	4, 8
<u>State v. Dent</u> , 123 Wn.2d 467, 869 P.2d 392 (1994);	4
<u>State v. Fowler</u> , 114 Wn.2d 59, 785 P.2d 808 (1990)	4
<u>State v. Hames</u> , 74 Wn.2d 721, 446 P.2d 344 (1968).....	5
<u>State v. Hickman</u> , 135 Wn.2d 97, 954 P.2d 900(1998)	4
<u>State v. Lord</u> , 117 Wash.2d 829, 822 P.2d 177 (1991).....	15
<u>State v. McFarland</u> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995). 11, 12, 13	
<u>State v. Naillieux</u> 2010 WL 4643842, 5 (2010).....	16
<u>State v. Pirtle</u> 127 Wash.2d 628, 904 P.2d 245 (1995).....	4, 12
<u>State v. Roberts</u> , 88 Wash.2d 337, 562 P.2d 1259 (1977).....	4
<u>State v. Russell</u> , 125 Wn.2d 24, 882 P.2d 747 (1994)	8
<u>State v. Salas</u> , 127 Wn.2d 173, 897 P.2d 1246 (1995)	4
<u>State v. Schulze</u> , 116 Wash.2d 154, 804 P.2d 566 (1991)	4

State v. Sims, 119 Wn.2d 138, 829 P.2d 1075 (1992) 3, 6, 7

State v. York, 50 Wn.App. 446, 749 P.2d 683 (1987), review
denied, 110 Wn.2d 1009 (1988)), cert. denied, 514 U.S. 1129
(1995). 8

Federal Cases

In re Winship, 397 U.S. 358, 90 S.Ct. 1068, 1072-73, 25 L.Ed.2d
368 (1970) 4

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed.
2d 674..... 11, 12
